San Joaquin Delta College FY 2025/26
MANAGEMENT SALARY SCHEDULE
C

20252026

Range A

D

H

K

L

Assistant Superintendent/Vice President, Instruction & Planning

Assistant Superintendent/Vice President, Student Services

1A*

$179,109

$184,057

$189.153

$194,402

$199.809

$205,378

$211.113

$217.448

$223.971

$230,689

$237,610

$244,739

Vice President. Administrative Services

Vice President. Human Resources & Risk Management

Vice President, Operations

$164,933

$169,881

$174,977

$180,227

$185,632

$191,203

$196,938

$202.845

$208,931

$215,199

$221,655

$228,305

Associate Vice President of Career Technical Education & Workforce Development

Associate Vice President of Student Learning, Assessment. and Planning
Associate Vice President of Student Services

2A*

$161,023

$165,855

$170,831

$175,954

$181,235

$186,670

$192,271

Dean. College Center

Dean. CTE & Workforce Development

Dean. Instruction

Dean. Student Learning and Assessment

Dean, Student Services

Dean, Regional & Distance Education

Executive Director, Information Technology

$156,334

$161,024

$165,855

$170,831

$175,956

$181,235

$186,671

Dean, Institutional Effectiveness, Equity, & Achievement

$148,185

$152,630

$157,209

$161,925

$166,782

$171,785

$176,939

Director, Fiscal Services

Executive Director, Delta College Foundation

$140,459

$144,673

$149,014

$153,482

$158,088

$162,831

$167.716

Director, Athletics

Director. Health Sciences

Director, POST Academy

Director, Procurement, Contracts, & Auxiliary Services

District Police Chief

$133,137

$137,131

$141,243

$145,483

$149,846

$154,341

$158,972

Director, Admissions & Records

Director, Career Transfer & Counseling Center

Director, Facilities Management & Operations

Director, Human Resources

Director, Student Support Services

$126,195

$129,981

$133,881

$137,897

$142,034

$146,295

$150,684

Assistant Director, Info. Tech. Systems

Assistant Director, Systems Development

Director, Purchasing & Contracts

$119,616

$123,206

$126,901

$130,710

$134,631

$138,669

$142,830

Coordinator, P.O.S.T Academy

Director, Child Development Center

Director. COVID-19 Response

Director, Financial Aid & Scholarships

Director, Grants

Director, Marketing, Communications & Outreach

$113,381

$116,782

$120,285

$123,894

$127,610

$131,438

$135,381

Assistant Dean, Outreach Equity & Student Services

Assistant Director, Auxiliary Services

Assistant Director, Facilities Management & Operations

Assistant Director, Fiscal Services

Assistant Director, Procurement & Contracts

Director, Strategic Enrollment Management

Director. Student Activities

Manager, Information Technology

$107,468

$110,692

$114,014

$117,433

$120,957

$124,585

$128,323

Manager, Human Resources

$101,866

$104.921

$108.070

$111,312

$114.652

$118,092

$121.633

Campus Police Sergeant

Manager, Empowerment Programs

Manager, Facilities Planning & Environmental Compliance

Manager, Welcome Center

$96.557

$99,454

$102,437

$105,511

$108,677

$111,937

$115,295

Assistant Director, EOPS/CARE

Assistant Director, Financial Aid. Scholarships. & Veterans Services

Director, Empowering Positive Initiatives for Change (EPIC)

Director, Strong Workforce Program

Manager, Student & Community Outreach

Manager, Student Success & Support Program

Payroll Officer

Project Manager, STEM

Registrar

$91.522

$94,268

$97,097

$100,009

$103,009

$106,099

$109,282

Manager, Farm Laboratory

Manager, Maintenance/Energy

Manager, Veteran Resource Center

Project Manager, Basic Skills

Project Manager, CalPASS

Project Manager, CalWORKSs Assessment

Project Manager, CCPT & CTEE

Project Manager, Delta Sierra Adult Education Alliance (DSAEA)

Project Manager, MESA

Project Manager, Nursing Apprenticeship

$86.752

$89,355

$92,035

$94.795

$97,640

$100,569

$103,585

Manager, Custodial and Grounds

Manager, Publications Center

Supervisor. Community Education

Supervisor, Purchasing

$82,228

$84,696

$87,237

$89.853

$92,549

$95.325

$98,184

Longevity increases of 2.5% of the base salary will be applied as follows:

Effective July 1 of the ninth (9th), thirteenth (13th), seventeenth (17th), twenty-first (215t), and twenty-fifth (25th) years of consecutive, continuous employment.
Managers possessing an earned doctorate receive an additional salary: the difference between columns V1 and VI of the Contract and Regular Faculty Salary Schedule for 2016-17 through 2018-19, which is 52,311 annually.
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