San Joaquin Delta College FY 2025/26 MANAGEMENT SALARY SCHEDULE 2025-2026 1.02

MANAGEMENT SALARY SCHEDULE Classification	Range	4	В	C	D	F	F	G	н	T	T	K	T.
Assistant Superintendent/Vice President, Instruction & Planning					Ť -								
Assistant Superintendent/Vice President, Student Services	1A*	\$179,109	\$184,057	\$189,153	\$194,402	\$199,809	\$205,378	\$211,113	\$217,448	\$223,971	\$230,689	\$237,610	\$244,739
Vice President, Administrative Services													
Vice President, Human Resources & Risk Management	1	\$164,933	\$169,881	\$174,977	\$180,227	\$185,632	\$191,203	\$196,938	\$202,845	\$208,931	\$215,199	\$221,655	\$228,305
Vice President, Operations													
Associate Vice President of Career Technical Education & Workforce Development	2A*	\$161,023	\$165,855	\$170,831	\$175,954	\$181,235	\$186,670	\$192,271					
Associate Vice President of Student Learning, Assessment, and Planning Associate Vice President of Student Services	2.1	3101,023	3105,655	3170,031	\$175,954	\$161,233	\$100,070	\$192,271					
Dean, College Center													
Dean, CTE & Workforce Development													
Dean, Instruction													
Dean, Student Learning and Assessment	2	\$156,334	\$161,024	\$165,855	\$170,831	\$175,956	\$181,235	\$186,671					
Dean, Student Services													
Dean, Regional & Distance Education													
Executive Director, Information Technology Dean, Institutional Effectiveness, Equity, & Achievement	3	\$148,185	\$152,630	\$157,209	\$161,925	\$166,782	\$171,785	\$176,939					
Director, Fiscal Services							1		-				
Executive Director, Delta College Foundation	- 4	\$140,459	\$144,673	\$149,014	\$153,482	\$158,088	\$162,831	\$167,716					
Director, Athletics									Ī				
Director, Health Sciences													
Director, POST Academy	5	\$133,137	\$137,131	\$141,243	\$145,483	\$149,846	\$154,341	\$158,972					
Director, Procurement, Contracts, & Auxiliary Services	_		I										
District Police Chief		1	-				1		4				
Director, Admissions & Records Director, Career Transfer & Counseling Center			1										
Director, Career Transfer & Counseling Center Director, Facilities Management & Operations	6	\$126,195	\$129,981	\$133,881	\$137,897	\$142,034	\$146,295	\$150,684					
Director, Human Resources	1		**=****	********	~~~,,,,,		*******	*,					
Director, Student Support Services													
Assistant Director, Info. Tech. Systems													
Assistant Director, Systems Development	7	\$119,616	\$123,206	\$126,901	\$130,710	\$134,631	\$138,669	\$142,830					
Director, Purchasing & Contracts									_				
Coordinator, P.O.S.T Academy Director, Child Development Center													
Director, COVID-19 Response													
Director, Financial Aid & Scholarships	- 8	\$113,381	\$116,782	\$120,285	\$123,894	\$127,610	\$131,438	\$135,381					
Director, Grants													
Director, Marketing, Communications & Outreach													
Assistant Dean, Outreach Equity & Student Services													
Assistant Director, Auxiliary Services													
Assistant Director, Facilities Management & Operations Assistant Director, Fiscal Services													
Assistant Director, Procurement & Contracts	9	\$107,468	\$110,692	\$114,014	\$117,433	\$120,957	\$124,585	\$128,323					
Director, Strategic Enrollment Management													
Director, Student Activities													
Manager, Information Technology													
Manager, Human Resources	10	\$101,866	\$104,921	\$108,070	\$111,312	\$114,652	\$118,092	\$121,633	_				
Campus Police Sergeant													
Manager, Empowerment Programs Manager, Facilities Planning & Environmental Compliance	11	\$96,557	\$99,454	\$102,437	\$105,511	\$108,677	\$111,937	\$115,295					
Manager, Velcome Center	-1		1										
Assistant Director, EOPS/CARE			1	1									
Assistant Director, Financial Aid, Scholarships, & Veterans Services			1										
Director, Empowering Positive Initiatives for Change (EPIC)	_		1										
Director, Strong Workforce Program	- 12	601 522	804.269	607.007	\$100,000	6102.000	£107.000	6100 202					
Manager, Student & Community Outreach Manager, Student Suggest & Support Program	12	\$91,522	\$94,268	\$97,097	\$100,009	\$103,009	\$106,099	\$109,282					
Manager, Student Success & Support Program Payroll Officer	-		I										
Project Manager, STEM	1		1										
Registrar			<u> </u>]				
Manager, Farm Laboratory													
Manager, Maintenance/Energy	_		I										
Manager, Veteran Resource Center			I										
Project Manager, Basic Skills Project Manager, CalPASS	=		1										
Project Manager, CalPASS Project Manager, CalWORKs Assessment	13	\$86,752	\$89,355	\$92,035	\$94,795	\$97,640	\$100,569	\$103,585					
Project Manager, CCPT & CTEE	1		1										
Project Manager, Delta Sierra Adult Education Alliance (DSAEA)			1										
Project Manager, MESA			1										
Project Manager, Nursing Apprenticeship	_	<u> </u>	ļ	ļ	1				_				
Manager, Custodial and Grounds	_		I										
Manager, Publications Center	14	\$82,228	\$84,696	\$87,237	\$89,853	\$92,549	\$95,325	\$98,184					
Supervisor, Community Education Supervisor, Purchasing	=		1										
Supervisor, Furchasing		L	1	1		i	l	l	J				

Longevity increases of 2.5% of the base salary will be applied as follows:

Effective July 1 of the ninth (9th), finitereath (13th), seventeenth (17th), twesty-first (21st), and twenty-fifth (25th) years of consecutive, continuous employment.

Managers possessing an narmed doctorate receives an additional salary, the difference between columns VI and VII of the Contract and Regular Faculty Salary Schedule for 2016-17 through 2018-19, which is \$2,311 annually.